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—has

21,150,094

19,777,701

1,372,393

(BT : FF. %)

106.9%

(22,948,094) (21,593,657) (1,354,437) (106.3%)

—RREE 13,606,094 12,333,701 1,272,393 110.3%
(14,257,004) (12,731,657) (1,525,437) (112.0%)

NHER 7,544,000 7,444,000 100,000 101.3%
(8,691,000) (8,862,000) (A 171,000) (98.1%)

HORNHEEE 760,000 750,000 10,000 101.3%

GV RE 3 6,784,000 6,694,000 90,000 101.3%

(7,931,000) (8,112,000) (A181,000) (97.8%)

EEARETHRI=T i7,730 22,303 A4,573 79.5%
#( )FEIEEL1LAGEM) 2A#MIEFEMIEDESHHE




R4 R5
() Rs () ®
11620 | 11,920
316500 | 317,258
4,587 4,557
3,290 3,036
60,000 | 60,000
14860 | 14,760
55000 | 55,000
Agri < NETSUGEN 600 | 29,080 NETSUGEN
)
111,977 | 114,251 |< 20
0.5 0.5
7,236 8,858 |< 32
0.5
12 >
191,337 | 168,146
600,600 | 623,850
818057 | 855,034
1512,721 | 1,138,647
(2,402,721)| (1,964,476)




R4 R5
() R3 O w
134,000 134,000
350,115 130,047
13,045 12,786
11,853 8,440
3,630 4,956 PR
0 5,400
99,749 101,342
16,711 19,375
13
1,530 1,358
3,159 3,423
(36,423)
557,400 512,100
(671,400)[ (542,100)




R4 R5
0 R O w
85,139 84,482
4,145 3,919
0 862,500
16,031 17,534
6,357 8,026
7,953 3,016
13,737 14,285
16,423 12,538
16,763 21,708
6,771 6,959
4,100 4,378
263,636 315,947
CSF
589,486 | 1,156,549

957,083




R4 R5
() R3 Q) R4
112,728 93,036
129,361 91,876
26,882 63,957
6,947 7,660
41840 | 33,980
18323 | 20,696
7,270 3,410
809 | 93153
16,912 16,761
202| 15131
0 0
(130,000)
8377 9,806




R4 R5
() Rs O r~

149,400 | 136,150
797,000 | 653,000
(1,177,000)| (938,432)
495403 | 581,180
61,871 73,602
o| 478661
(877,661)
4,983 4,552
866,078 | 868,486
143381 | 144,158
4,800 1,400
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R5.12

2,361 2,550 2,600
R
. 170 409 510 850
e 57 146 210 350
81 Ro4 101 111
16 R85 50 70
26| R12 18.8 165
6,247 R56 6,760 7,040
0 Ro4 450 700
134 Ro4 140 140
2,106 Ro8 2,194 2,238
157 R85 26.1 300
300 RS9 320 330
R56 60 80
ha 1436 U 916 656
ha 59,255/  R°10 58,418 58,000
ha 332 59 500 517
17 21 22 29
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R R

g12| Ro1I2 1,074 1,100
ha 10,070 Ro8 10,073 10,231
t 433,230 Ro8 433,960 441,820
t 244,265 244265  248950| 250,000
10ha 71 74 78 81
ha 1,519 1617 1953 2,192
ha 28 487 487 42
t 13,740 R85 13,980 14,100
ha 37.4 46.6 54.2 62.4
51 512 57 60
52 RS9 55 56
10,700 Ro8 10,450 10,500
629,600 Ro8 632,600 634,000
372 Ro8 39.1 40
89.7 90.6 90.0 90
ha 100 270 315 500
ha 304 397 420 450
55 48 8.0 10
112 12.4 130 13 14

23 22 20 20
97 153 156 160
45 79 81 80
100 R85 133 140
5 R6.3 0 0
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R R R R
R2) 315 341 BN 336
10 R2)15,097 Ro4 24,000 30,000
61,800 G 69,164 70,554
116 o B 200
11
13 R5.3 R4 26
69 85 87 100
12
472 G 55.8 60
(H30) R5.5
378 3,000 3,000
13 318 R 330 33
i 1'315; e 1300 1,300
||
R R R R
t 36 19 36 50
14 kg 353 306 353 500
t 9 B 10 30
5728 Gt 6,520 6,920
15
16 R5.3
( ) 12 12
16 60 157 168 197
337,746 o5 199,000 176,000
17
ha 186 e 149 134
||
R R R R
18 0 2 2 3
19 ha 17,553 18,869 19,431 20,000
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R R4 R5 R
/ 1 6 4 4
R2)15,097 RS4 24,000 30,000
8 RS3 16 , X
4 R5.3 12 \ 20
815 R56 995 1,100
97 R54 237 307
100 19,800 R64 22500 23,200
ha 67,600 RS3 63,840 62,000
3838 R56 59.7 66
337,746 R58 199,000 176,000
5 R5.3 o5 . 35
t 52,900 R5.4 52,420 53,600
2 2 2
t 16,600 R5.4 17,100 17,500
1 1 1
t 18,500 R58 20,600 20,400
2 2 1
t 2,730 R58 3,080 3,120
ha 1,394 1453 1,600 1,700
18 40 44 30
H26 23 30 34 38
300,000 0 300,000| 1,500,000
315 341 327 336
R2)15,097 R64 24,000 30,000
116 RS3 Ra 200
13 R5.3 R4 26
t 443 RS8 492 525
kg 508 RS3 516 520
ha 2,650 2430 2,740 2,800
wes ha 53.8 1111 80 100
0 2 2 3
o5 35 88 135 225
60 157 168 197
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0 6 7 10
ha 275 300 304 310

12,700 RS 13,800 14,000

5,327 RS 5,800 6,000

ha 85.6 Ro4 105 106

ha 27 53 59 39

( ha 41 7.14 8.3 10.3

11 Ro.3 27 35

10 JA kg 4,285 R 4,438 4,500
IPM 57 Ro.3 87 76
10 16 18 21

ha 51 Ro.3 55.6 56.6

1,932 1,885 2,029 2,030

170,805 Ro8 105,200 95,000

24 66 R 70 70

300  /ml 83 R 85 90

576 R 1,285 1,452
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JA 1,630 1,629 1,650 1,700
JA 2,376 2,583 2,450 2,500

ha 0 4.2 105 146

1 4 6 7

555 RS 62.5 66

ha 72 Ro4 110 111

20a ha 2936 RS 3,090 3,100
ha 29 RS 49 59

6 8 9 9

4 10 11 8

13,591 Ro8 10,147 8,430
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GAP
R1 R4 R5 R7
45 170 409 510 850
45 65 57 146 210 350
81 R5.4 101 111
16 R5.5 50 70
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JA

R1 R4 R5 R7
22.6 | R5.12 18.8 16.5
6,247 R5.6 6,760 7,040
0 R5.4 450 700
134 R5.4 140 140
2,106 R5.8 2,194 2,238
15.7 R5.5 26.1 30.0
300 R5.9 320 330
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JA
16
ICT
R1 R4 R5 R7
% R5.6 60 80
ha 1,436 | R5.11 916 656
ha 59,255 | R5.10 58,418 58,000
ha 332 R5.9 500 517
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13

R1

R4

R5

R7

17

21

22

29
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SNS

PR

PR
PR
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R1 R4 R5 R7

912 R5.12 1,074 1,100

ha 10,070 R5.8 10,073 10,231

t 433,230 R5.8 433,960 | 441,820

t 244,265 244,265 248,950 | 250,000
10ha 71 74 78 81
ha 1,519 1,617 1,953 2,192
ha 28 48.7 48.7 42
t 13,740 R55 13,980 14,100

)

ha 41.0 46.6 54.2 62.4
51 R5.12 57 60
52 R5.9 55 56

- 22 -

30
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R1 R4 R5 R7
10,700 R5.8 10,450 10,500
629,600 R5.8 632,600 634,000
% 37.2 R5.8 39.1 40.0
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R1 R4 R5 R7
% 89.7 90.6 90 90
ha 100 270 315 500
ha 304 397 420 450
% 5.5 4.8 8.0 10
% 11.2 12.4 13.0 13 14
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Al

ICT
R1 R4 R5 R7
23 22 20 20
97 153 156 160
45 79 81 80
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GAP
GAP
GAP
GAP GAP
R1 R4 R5 R7
100 R5.5 133 140
5 R6.3 0 0
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G- PR
PR
EC
tsulunos
SNS PR
GUNMA QUALITY PR
R1 R4 R5 R7
31.5 34.1 32.7 33.6
(R2
15,097 R5.4 24,000 30,000
(R2
61,800 R6.6 69,164 70,554
( )

-28-




PR
G- &PR PR
R1 R4 R5 R7
116 R5.3 R4 200
13 R5.3 R4 26
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PR

GUNMA QUALITY

R1

R4

R5

R7

69

85

87

100

47.2

R6

55.8

60
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SNS Facebook Twitter

R1 R4 R5 R7
2.784 R5.5 3,000 3,000
25.4 R5.8 33.0| 33.0
1,315 R5.3 1,300 | 1,300
5 )
30
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PR
R1 R4 R5 R7
t 36 19 36 50
kg 353 306 353 500
t 9 R5.5 10 30
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1PM
JA
JA
R1 R4 R5 R7
5,728 R5.4 6,520 6,920
16 R5.3 12 12
12
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10

R1

R4

R5

R7

60

157

168

197




R1 R4 R5 R7
337,746 R5.8 199,000 176,000
ha 186 R5.8 149 134
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PR

PR

R1

R4

R5

R7
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13
227
108
R1 R4 R5 R7
ha 17,553 18,869 19,431 20,000
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G- PR
G- PR
tsulunos
SNS
loT
R1 R4 R5 R7
/ 1 6 4 4
15,097 R5.4 24,000 30,000
R2 )
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JA

PR
PR
R1 R4 R5 R7
R5.3 16 20
/
R5.3 12 20
/

-39-




R1 R4 R5 R7
815 R5.6 995 1,100
97 R5.4 237 307
(
100 19,800 R6.4 22,500 23,200
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R1 R4 R5 R7
ha 67,600 R5.3 63,840 62,000
38.8 R5.6 59.7 66

- 4] -




GPS

R1 R4 R5 R7
337,746 R5.8 199,000 176,000
5 R5.3 25 35
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R1 R4 R5 R7
52,900 R5.4 52,420 | 53,600
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ 2| R | 2] 2
16,600 R5.4 17,100 | 17,500
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““ | s | 1] 1
18,500 R5.8 20,600 | 20,400
________________________________________________ 2| ms | | 1
2,730 R5.8 3,080 3,120
30




ICT

R1

R4

R5

R7

ha

1,394

1,453

1,600

1,700

18

40

44

30




R1

R4

R5

R7

H26

23

30

34

38

300,000

300,000

1,500,000
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EC

PR
tsulunos
SNS

GUNMA QUALITY PR
PR
R1 R4 RS R7
% 31.5 34.1 32.7 33.6
(R2 )
15,097 | Rs.4 24,000 | 30,000
(R2 )
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PR

R1 R4 R5 R7
116 R5.3 R4 200
13 R5.3 R4 26
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WCS

R1 R4 RS R7
t 443 | Rs8 492 525
kg 508 | R5.3 516 520
ha 2,650 2,430 2,740 2,800
wes ha 53.8 1111 80 100
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PR

PR

PR

R1

R4

R5

R7

65

35

88

135

225
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10

R1

R4

R5

R7

60

157

168

197
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ICT

-51-

GAP



WCS

R1

R4

R5

R7

10

ha

275

300

304

310
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JA JA

JA
R1 R4 R5 R7
t 12,700 R5.5 13,800 14,000
t 5,327 R5.5 5,800 6,000
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ICT

GAP



TeamWest

R1

R4

R5

R7

ha

85.6

R54

105

106.0

ha

27.0

53

59

39.0
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JA

SNS
R1 R4 R5 R7
( ha 4.1 7.14 8.3 10.3
11 R5.3 27 35
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21lha
ICT
ICT
ICT
LINE
1PM
1PM
GAP
GAP
GAP
R1 R4 R5 R7

10 JA kg 4,285 R5.7 4,438 4,500

1PM 57 R5.3 87 76
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PR

- B8 -

GAP



R1

R4

R5

R7

10

16

18

21

ha

51.0

R5.3

55.6

56.6
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R1 R4 R5 R7
1,932 1,885 2,029 2,030
170,805 R5.8 105,200 | 95,000
30




JA
TMR
WCS
R1 R4 R5 R7
24 66 R5.7 70 69
300 /ml 83 R5.7 85 90
TMR 576 R5.7 1,285 1,452
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GAP

JA



JA
GAP
R1 R4 R5 R7
JA 1,630 1,629 1,650 1,700
JA 2,376 2,563 2,450 2,500
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15ha

JGAP

JGAP

R1

R4

R5

R7

ha

4.2

10.5

14.6
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GAP



ha

GS

R1 R4 R5 R7
% 55.5 R5.5 62.5 66
ha 72 R5.4 110 111
20a ha 2,936 R5.5 3,090 3,100
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63ha
R1 R4 R5 R7
ha 2.9 R5.5 4.9 5.9
6 8 9 9
4 10 11 8
13,591 | R5.8 10,147 8,430
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